
SSO Customers SCO Customers Energy Choice

General Sales Service - Residential (GSS-R) Standard Choice Offer Commodity Service (SCO)** Energy Choice Transportation Service - Residential (ECTS-R)                                                

   Monthly Charges:    Monthly Charges:    Monthly Charges:
Basic Service Charge 43.43$        Basic Service Charge 43.43$       Basic Service Charge 43.43$        
AMR Cost Recovery Charge (0.17)$        AMR Cost Recovery Charge (0.17)$        AMR Cost Recovery Charge (0.17)$         
PIR Cost Recovery Charge 2.27$          PIR Cost Recovery Charge 2.27$         PIR Cost Recovery Charge 2.27$          
Capital Expenditure Program Rider 1.07$          Capital Expenditure Program Rider 1.07$         Capital Expenditure Program Rider 1.07$          
Infrastructure Development Rider 0.02$          Infrastructure Development Rider 0.02$         Infrastructure Development Rider 0.02$          

   Total Monthly Charges 46.62$           Total Monthly Charges 46.62$          Total Monthly Charges 46.62$        

   Usage-Based (Transportation) Charges:    Usage-Based (Transportation) Charges:    Usage-Based (Transportation) Charges:
Excise Tax  -  First 100 Mcf 0.1593$      /Mcf Excise Tax  -  First 100 Mcf 0.1593$     /Mcf Excise Tax  -  First 100 Mcf 0.1593$      /Mcf
Excise Tax  -  Next 1900 Mcf 0.0877$      /Mcf Excise Tax  -  Next 1900 Mcf 0.0877$     /Mcf Excise Tax  -  Next 1900 Mcf 0.0877$      /Mcf
Excise Tax  -  Over 2000 Mcf 0.0411$      /Mcf Excise Tax  -  Over 2000 Mcf 0.0411$     /Mcf Excise Tax  -  Over 2000 Mcf 0.0411$      /Mcf

PIPP Rider (as of 11/3/25) 0.1515$      /Mcf PIPP Rider (as of 11/3/25) 0.1515$     /Mcf PIPP Rider (as of 11/3/25) 0.1515$      /Mcf
Uncollectible Expense Rider (as of 11/3/25) 0.1865$      /Mcf Uncollectible Expense Rider (as of 11/3/25) 0.1865$     /Mcf Uncollectible Expense Rider (as of 11/3/25) 0.1865$      /Mcf
Surcredit Rider (as of 11/3/25) (0.0008)$    /Mcf Surcredit Rider (as of 11/3/25) (0.0008)$   /Mcf Surcredit Rider (as of 11/3/25) (0.0008)$     /Mcf
Operational Balancing Rider (as of 11/10/25) 0.2704$      /Mcf Operational Balancing Rider (as of 11/10/25) 0.2704$     /Mcf Operational Balancing Rider (as of 11/10/25) 0.2704$      /Mcf
Demand Side Management Rider (as of 11/3/25) 0.0149$      /Mcf Demand Side Management Rider (as of 11/3/25) 0.0149$     /Mcf Demand Side Management Rider (as of 11/3/25) 0.0149$      /Mcf

   Total Usage-Based Charges    Total Usage-Based Charges    Total Usage-Based Charges
First 100 Mcf 0.7818$      /Mcf First 100 Mcf 0.7818$     /Mcf First 100 Mcf 0.7818$      /Mcf
Next 1900 Mcf 0.7102$      /Mcf Next 1900 Mcf 0.7102$     /Mcf Next 1900 Mcf 0.7102$      /Mcf
Over 2000 Mcf 0.6636$      /Mcf Over 2000 Mcf 0.6636$     /Mcf Over 2000 Mcf 0.6636$      /Mcf

Tax Savings Credit Rider (1.51)$        Tax Savings Credit Rider (1.51)$        Tax Savings Credit Rider (1.51)$         

   Gas Cost
Standard Service Offer (SSO) Rate 5.1870$      /Mcf    Supplier Gas Cost (SCO) 5.1870$     /Mcf    Supplier Gas Cost (SGC) ? /Mcf
Surcredit Rider Offset 0.0008$      /Mcf    Sales Tax on Supplier Gas Cost (at local rate) ? /Mcf    Sales Tax on Supplier Gas Cost (at local rate) ? /Mcf

   Total Gas Cost 5.1878$      /Mcf

   Total Transportation and Gas Costs    Total Transportation and Gas Costs    Total Transportation and Gas Costs 
                                                                     First 100 Mcf 5.9696$      /Mcf First 100 Mcf ? /Mcf First 100 Mcf ? /Mcf
                                                                 Next 1900 Mcf 5.8980$      /Mcf Next 1900 Mcf ? /Mcf Next 1900 Mcf ? /Mcf
                                                               Over 2000 Mcf 5.8514$      /Mcf Over 2000 Mcf ? /Mcf Over 2000 Mcf ? /Mcf

GRT @ Charge
4.9800% with GRT

   Monthly Charges: *
Basic Service Charge 2.16$         45.59$        
AMR Cost Recovery Charge (0.01)$        (0.18)$        
PIR Cost Recovery Charge 0.11$         2.38$          
Capital Expenditure Program Rider 0.05$         1.12$          
Infrastructure Development Rider -$           0.02$          

  Total Monthly Charges 2.31$         48.93$        

  Total Usage-Based Charges
First 100 Mcf 0.0389$     0.8207$      
Next 1900 Mcf 0.0354$     0.7456$      
Over 2000 Mcf 0.0330$     0.6966$      

Tax Savings Credit Rider (0.08)$        (1.59)$        

  Gas Cost 0.2584$     5.4462$      

 * Gross Receipts Tax appears in total as a separate line item on the customer's bill.
** Standard Choice Offer Commodity Service residential customers fall under the Energy Choice Transportation Service - Residential Tariff

Enbridge Gas Ohio Sales and Transportation Rates - Residential
Effective January 12, 2026 through February 9, 2026
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